

Mission, South Dakota
Mission Paving 2018

BID DATE: 4/23/2018

TC Engineering, Inc.

ITEM:	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Kirk Barnes Construction Valentine, Nebraska		Sharpe Enterprises Ft Pierre, SD		Anderson Contractors Pierre, SD	
				UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTAL:	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTAL:	UNIT PRICE	SUB-TOTAL:
1	Mobilization	1	Lump sum	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00
2	Traffic Control Signs	1	Lump sum	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	Lump sum	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Remove poles, bases, posts, etc.	14	Each	\$ 7,751.00	\$ 108,514.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
5	Change existing Light Pole to LED	2	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Wiring, controls, appurtenances	1	Lump sum	\$ 24,466.00	\$ 24,466.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	Milling, 6" Depth- Stockpile	10,500	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,000.00
8	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	675	LF	\$ 6.52	\$ 4,401.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00
9	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	25	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
10	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	55	SY	\$ 3.30	\$ 181.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00
11	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	1	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
12	Special Type S Drop Inlet LID	1	Each	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Remove base material below millings	1,850	CY	\$ 7.70	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,575.00
14	Remove & Recompact soft areas	200	CY	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 2,270.00
15	Sub-base aeration moisture adjustment	1	Lump sum	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Install 6"t Reinforced Concrete	8,900	SY	\$ 76.38	\$ 679,782.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 578,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 516,200.00
17	Install 30"w x 6"t Reinforced Concrete	70	LF	\$ 20.32	\$ 1,422.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	Install 30"w x 6"t C&G Drop Curb	1,950	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 58,500.00
19	Install 30"w x 6"t C&G Spill Curb	1,100	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00
20	Install 30"w x 6"t C&G Full Barrier Curb	300	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	Install 4"t Concrete Sidewalk	85	SY	\$ 77.65	\$ 6,600.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,715.00
22	6"t Concrete Alley	24	SY	\$ 81.40	\$ 1,953.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	Furnish & Install ADA Ramps	2	Each	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Adjust Water Valve Road Box	3	Each	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
25	Inlet Protection & Stormwater Plan	1	Lump sum	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Adjust manhole to grade	1	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
	TOTAL				\$ 1,074,728.25		\$ 1,056,485.00		\$ 984,990.00

Corrected Total

\$ 1,074,728.25